

An ISO 9001 Certified Company Government Recognized One Star Export House

Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Mrudul Tower, B/h. Times of India, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel.: +91-79-66614508 E-mail: info@gyscoal.com Web.: www.gyscoal.com CIN: L27209GJ1999PLC036656 Regd. Office & Factory: Ubkhal, Kukarwada - 382 830, Tal.: Vijapur, Dist.: Mehsana, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel.: +91-2763-252384 Fax: +91-2763-252540 E-mail: info@gyscoal.com

Date: 30.04.2020

To, The Manager, Department of Corporate Services **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, BandraKurla Complex,Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

SCRIP CODE:533275

COMPANY SYMBOL: GAL

Dear Sir/ madam,

Sub: Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate.

With reference to captioned subject, it is to inform you that the company does not fall under the category of Large Corporate vide SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 as on 31st March 2020.

We hereby enclose the Annexure as given in the aforesaid circular.

Please take note of the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For, Gyscoal Alloys Limited**

Jandey ..

Yashaswini Pandeya Company Secretary ACS38402



An ISO 9001 Certified Company Government Recognized One Star Export House

Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Mrudul Tower, B/h. Times of India, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel.: +91-79-66614508 E-mail: info@gyscoal.com Web.: www.gyscoal.com CIN: L27209GJ1999PLC036656 Regd. Office & Factory: Ubkhal, Kukarwada - 382 830, Tal.: Vijapur, Dist.: Mehsana, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel.: +91-2763-252384 Fax: +91-2763-252540 E-mail: info@gyscoal.com

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Gyscoal Alloys Limited
2	CIN	L27209GJ1999PLC036656
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2020 (based on Provisional figures)	NOT APPLICABLE
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NOT APPLICABLE
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NOT APPLICABLE

We hereby confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

-sd/-

-sd/-

Yashaswini Pandeya		
Company Secretary		
079 2657 8110		

Zankarsinh K Solanki Chief Financial Officer 079 2657 8110

Date - 30.04.2020

- In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.